
Evaluation of 4 Wheeled Walkers 

Mobility Sub Group – 4 Wheeled Walker Evaluation  04/06/08 

 
1.   PROMEDICS PR30283/30 PROMEDICS PR30283/36 Days 106 Days 105 

2. D
i
m
n
s 

Castor 
Product Weight 
Seat Height 
Seat Width 
Seat Depth 
Approx Cost 

204mm 
7.6kg 
584mm 
300mm 
300mm 
£48.32 

165mm 
11kg 
584mm 
30” 
29” 
£48.32 

200mm 
8.3kg 
625 
360 
330 
£42.94 

200mm 
7kg 
540 
360 
330 
£35.47 

1.  Height adjustability 841 951mm 830 – 940 good 870 990mm 825 – 945 
Good range of heights 

2.  Ease of adjustment Screw 
 

Ok  Easily altered by 
therapist 

3.  Total width open 
Depth 

620 – 710mm 
 

23” 610 – 640mm 590mm 

4.  Internal width 440cm 19” 46cm 450mm 

5.  Ease of folding e.g. 
catch 

Basket has to be removed. 
Thin strap. 

Poor – replace shoelace Bag good Folds easily 

6.  Brake action Poor on strap Poor moves on sit/stand Good Easy to put on/off 

7.  Weight limit 114kg 114kg 125kg 125kg 18 stone 

8.  Sturdiness  Poor – safety brace not locking 
after folding 

√ Not easy to tip  

9.  Manoeuvrability Ok Good √ Performed well on a 
slope 

10.  Positive comments Stick/umbrella holder 
 

Good manoeuvrability Higher version for 
taller people 

Not easy to tip 
Bag not basket 
Cover over backrest 

11.  Negative comments Soft foam back. 
Basket 

Backrest due to being shaped, 
not suitable for everyone 

 Backrest foam (under 
cover).  May deteriorate 
quickly. 

12.  Any other comments  
 

Instructions for use not clear 
after 6 

 Brakes seemed quite 
good.  Has a rubber 
section between metal 
and metal 

13.  Overall preference  
 

  Preferred Model 
Add to contract 
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  Roma 2463/r Roma 2462/r 

 Castor 
Product Weight 
Seat Height 
Seat Width 
Seat Depth 
Approx Cost 

200mm 
7kg 
550mm 
310mm 
320mm 
£39.27 

150mm 
6.5kg 
550mm 
310mm 
320mm 
£34.94 

1. Height adjustability 810 - 920mm good 810 – 920mm 

2. Ease of adjustment Ok  

3. Total width open 
Depth 

65cm 600mm 

4. Internal width 19.5” 42 – 69 

5. Ease of folding e.g. catch Good Good 

6. Brake action Moving when brakes on all 
surfaces 

Good 

7. Weight limit 114kg 114kg 

8. Sturdiness Not good due to brakes Ok 

9. Manoeuvrability Ok Good 

10. Positive comments Has bag not basket so 
easier to fold 

Has bag not basket so 
easier to fold 

11. Negative comments Backrest not durable as 
soft foam 

Soft back 

12. Any other comments   

13. Overall preference   

 
Days 105 agreed by Mobility Sub Group as the preferred contract product 


