Evaluation of 4 Wheeled Walkers

		PROMEDICS PR30283/30	PROMEDICS PR30283/36	Days 106	Days 105
	Castor	204mm	165mm	200mm	200mm
	Product Weight	7.6kg	11kg	8.3kg	7kg
	Seat Height	584mm	584mm	625	540
	Seat Width	300mm	30"	360	360
	Seat Depth	300mm	29"	330	330
	Approx Cost	£48.32	£48.32	£42.94	£35.47
1.	Height adjustability	841 951mm	830 – 940 good	870 990mm	825 – 945
					Good range of heights
2.	Ease of adjustment	Screw	Ok		Easily altered by
					therapist
3.	Total width open Depth	620 – 710mm	23"	610 – 640mm	590mm
4.	Internal width	440cm	19"	46cm	450mm
5.	Ease of folding e.g. catch	Basket has to be removed. Thin strap.	Poor – replace shoelace	Bag good	Folds easily
6.	Brake action	Poor on strap	Poor moves on sit/stand	Good	Easy to put on/off
7.	Weight limit	114kg	114kg	125kg	125kg 18 stone
8.	Sturdiness		Poor – safety brace not locking after folding	V	Not easy to tip
9.	Manoeuvrability	Ok	Good	V	Performed well on a slope
10	Positive comments	Stick/umbrella holder	Good manoeuvrability	Higher version for taller people	Not easy to tip Bag not basket Cover over backrest
11	Negative comments	Soft foam back. Basket	Backrest due to being shaped, not suitable for everyone		Backrest foam (under cover). May deteriorate quickly.
12	Any other comments		Instructions for use not clear after 6	_	Brakes seemed quite good. Has a rubber section between metal and metal
13	Overall preference				Preferred Model Add to contract

Evaluation of 4 Wheeled Walkers

		Roma 2463/r	Roma 2462/r
	Castor	200mm	150mm
	Product Weight	7kg	6.5kg
	Seat Height	550mm	550mm
	Seat Width	310mm	310mm
	Seat Depth	320mm	320mm
	Approx Cost	£39.27	£34.94
1.	Height adjustability	810 - 920mm good	810 – 920mm
2.	Ease of adjustment	Ok	
3.	Total width open	65cm	600mm
	Depth		
4.	Internal width	19.5"	42 – 69
5.	Ease of folding e.g. catch	Good	Good
6.	Brake action	Moving when brakes on all	Good
		surfaces	
7.	Weight limit	114kg	114kg
8.	Sturdiness	Not good due to brakes	Ok
9.	Manoeuvrability	Ok	Good
10.	Positive comments	Has bag not basket so easier to fold	Has bag not basket so easier to fold
11.	Negative comments	Backrest not durable as soft foam	Soft back
12.	Any other comments		
13.	Overall preference		

Days 105 agreed by Mobility Sub Group as the preferred contract product